
Trust Board Members

City of Holyoke
Health Benefit Trust Contact List

Rory Casey

Treasurer

Email: caseyr@holyoke.org

Phone: 413-322-5560

Kelly A Curran

Personnel Director

Email: currank@holyoke.org

Phone: 413-322-5555

Chris Adams

PEC/UFCW Union 

Representative

Email: cadams@ufcw1459.com

Phone: 413-885-9989

Joseph O'Connor

PEC Retirees 

Representative

Email: alop33@aol.com

Phone: 413-534-5538

Christopher Butler

Holyoke Fire 

Department

Email: butlercw@comcast.net

Phone: 413-534-2252

Quention Donahue Email: qdonohue@gmail.com

Phone: 413-478-0553



Brokers

Health Insurance Issue Escalation Path

If you are experiencing issues with your health insurance, please follow the escalation path outlined 

below:

Note: Please provide relevant details about your issue at each step to facilitate a quicker resolution.

Steve Corbin
Dowd Insurance

Email: Scorbin@dowd.com

Phone: 413-437-1066

Maureen Ross 

O'Connell
Webber and Grinnell

Email: MOConnell@webberandgrinell.com

Phone: 413-537-6413

Rebecca Sutter
Municipal Benefits 

Admin

Email: Rsutter@dowd.com

Phone: 413-437-1026

Blue Cross Blue Shield 
Member Service 

1-800-782-3675 - press prompt 3

1.  Member Services: Contact Member Services for initial assistance. They can help with common 

inquiries and issues.

2.  Municipal Benefits Admin: If your issue still needs to be resolved through Member Services, 

escalate the matter to Rebecca Sutter.

3.  Dowd Insurance or Webber and Grinnell: If the issue persists, contact Steve Corbin or 

Maureen Ross O'Connell for further assistance.

4.  Members of the Trust: If your issue remains unresolved, you may escalate it to a City of Holyoke 

Health Benefit Trust member for a final resolution.


